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Prof. Albert Corhay, Recteur 

 

 

 
Relations internationales 
place du 20-Août, 7 (Bât. A1) - B-4000 Liège – Belgique
Fax : +32 4 366 57 25 
 
Patricia PETIT 
Tel. : +32 4 366 56 34 - patricia.petit@ulg.ac.be 
 
Dominique D'ARRIPE 
Tel. : +32 4 366 52 35 - dominique.darripe@ulg.ac.be
 
Christine REYNDERS 
Tel. : +32 4 366 46 09 – christine.reynders@ulg.ac.be
 
Marta KUCHARSKA ; Pauline ANTOINE 
Tel. : +32 4 366 55 47 ; +32 4 366 41 66 
Marta.Kucharska@ulg.ac.be ; pauline.antoine@ulg.ac.be
 
Anne-Laure VILLEMINOT 
Tel. : +32 4 366 56 49 – anne-laure.villeminot@ulg.ac.be
 
Anne-Françoise ROGISTER ; Dominique FRÈRE 
Tel. : +32 4 366 53 55 ; +32 4 366 55 75 
Anne-Francoise.Rogister@ulg.ac.be ; Dominique.Frere@ulg.ac.be
 
 

 
- Liège and Sart Tilman 
- Gembloux 
- Arlon 
 
 
To help students find accommodation in the university residence or in 
private accommodation 
http://www.logement.ulg.ac.be 
 
Contact : Georges HABRAND - Service Logement 
Sart Tilman (Bât. B13) - B-4000 Liège – Belgique
Tel. : +32 4 366 53 16 - Fax : +32 4 366 47 60 
g.habrand@ulg.ac.be 
 
As soon as possible but at the latest 2 months before arrival
 
 
Contact : Sofia LOTHE – Service Logement 
place du 20-Août, 7 (Bât. A1) - B-4000 Liège – Belgique
Tel. : +32 4 366 52 23 – Fax : +32 4 366 57 00 
sofia.lothe@ulg.ac.be 
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Belgique 

 

dominique.darripe@ulg.ac.be 

christine.reynders@ulg.ac.be 

pauline.antoine@ulg.ac.be 

laure.villeminot@ulg.ac.be  

Dominique.Frere@ulg.ac.be 

To help students find accommodation in the university residence or in 

 
Belgique 

 

2 months before arrival 

Belgique 
 



 
Academic year 2014-2015 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Holiday periods 
 

 
1st semester : 14 September 2015 – 23 January 2016 
2nd semester : 1 February 2016 – 30 June 2016 
 
It is very important that exchange students arrive for the beginning of the 
classes. In case of late arrival (over 15 days), they could be denied 
attendance. 
 
http://www.ulg.ac.be/erasmus/in/calendrier/academique 
 

 
ONLINE Application Form 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Deadline for applications 
 

 
Students who arrive in Liège without having applied online and sent the 
application (signed and stamped) by ordinary mail will not be able to 
register. 
Online Application Form is available on the webpage 
http://www.ulg.ac.be/erasmus/in/dossier and must be sent to  
Relations Internationales- Incoming students 
 
1st semester arrival : 15 May (online) - 31 May (printed) 
2nd semester arrival : 1 November (online) - 15 November (printed) 
 

Courses programmes http://progcours.ulg.ac.be 

 
Language requirement 

 
We insist that our exchange students should have a minimal knowledge of 
French (or English if all their courses are in English) to attend classes and 
take exams. Therefore we ask them to join to their Application Form a 
document testifying their level of French (or English).  
The minimal required level is B1 (B2 for HEC-Management School) 
(Common European Framework of Reference). 

 
 
French language course 
 

 
• intensive course before each semester (100 € and 70 €) 
• evening classes during the academic year 
 
A level test is organised at the beginning of each semester. 
http://www.islv.ulg.ac.be 
 
Evening classes are free of charge if the course is in the Learning 
agreement (5 credits). Otherwise the fee is 100 €. 
 

ECTS Grading table http://www.ulg.ac.be/cms/c_14663/fr/examens 

Welcome days http://www.ulg.ac.be/erasmus/in/accueil 

Estimated cost of living 600 € / month 

Disabled students www.ulg.ac.be/etudiants/handicap 

Visa and insurance 
www.ulg.ac.be/cms/c_14084/preparation-au-depart 
www.ulg.ac.be/erasmus/in/sante 

 



Departmental coordinators 
 

Faculty of Philosophy and Letters 

Dpt of Philosophy Prof. Bruno Leclercq 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 55 92 
B.Leclercq@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of French and Romance languages and 
literature 

Contact person :  
Ms. Ariane Nüsgens 
place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 56 50 
Ariane.nusgens@ulg.ac.be 

French as a foreign language Prof. Jean-Marc Defays 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 55 20 
jmdefays@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Laurence Wéry 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 54 89 
Laurence.Wery@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Modern languages and literatures Prof. Bénédicte Ledent 
place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 54 39 
B.Ledent@ulg.ac.be 

Contact persons : 
for ES, UK, CH, USA, Africa 
Ms. Martine Delavignette 
place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 53 96 
mdelavignette@ulg.ac.be 

for DE, AT, NL, BE, IT, MT, CY, CZ, FR, TR 
Ms. Catherine Jouck 
place Cockerill 3-5 (Bât. A2) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 53 92 
Catherine.Jouck@ulg.ac.be 

Translation and interpreting Ms. Yolanda Lorente Carrillo 
HEVL – rue Hazinelle 2 
B-4000 Liège 
ylorentecarillo@ulg.ac.be 

Ancient languages and literatures : Classics Prof. Dominique Longrée 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 55 72 
Dominique.Longree@ulg.ac.be 

Ancient languages and literatures : Oriental 
Studies 

Prof. Frédéric Bauden 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 53 32 
F.Bauden@ulg.ac.be 

History Prof. Catherine Lanneau 
quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 56 08 
C.Lanneau@ulg.ac.be 



History of art and archeaology Prof. Benoit Van den Bossche 
quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 56 14 
Benoit.Vandenbossche@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Marie Lekane 
quai Roosevelt 1B (Bât. A4) 
B-4000 Liège 
Marie.Lekane@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Communication sciences Prof. Chris Paulis 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 33 30 
C.Paulis@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Delphine Vanneste 
place du 20-Août 7 (Bât. A1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 51 48 
Delphine.Vanneste@ulg.ac.be 

 
Faculty of Law, Political Science and Criminology 

Dpt of Law Ms. Melissa Schneider 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. B31) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 27 27 
Melissa.Schneider@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Nathalie Vrancken 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. B31) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 32 03 
N.Vrancken@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Political Science Ms. Melissa Schneider 
See above 

Contact person : 
Ms. Concetta Falzone 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. B31) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 27 37 
C.Falzone@ulg.ac.be 

School of Criminology Ms. Marie de Kemmeter 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 1 (Bât. B33) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 22 73 
Marie.deKemmeter@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Concetta Falzone 
See above 

 
  



Faculty of Sciences 

Contact person : 
Mr. Thierry Billen 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 36 53 
TH.Billen@ulg.ac.be 

 

Dpt of Mathematics Prof. Samuel Nicolay 
Quartier Polytech 1, allée de la Découverte 12 (Bât. B37) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 94 33 
S.Nicolay@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Chemistry Prof. Lionel Delaude 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6A) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 34 96 
L.Delaude@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Biology, Ecology and Evolution Mr. Mathieu Poulicek 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6C) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 50 67 
mpoulicek@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Live Sciences Prof. Moreno Galleni 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6A) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 35 49 
mgalleni@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Geography Prof. Serge Schmitz 
Quartier Village 4, clos Mercator 3 (Bât. B11) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 56 29 
S.Schmitz@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Geology Prof. Nathalie Fagel 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 14 (Bât. B18) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 22 09 
Nathalie.Fagel@ulg.ac.be 

Astrophysics and Geophysics Prof. Gregor Rauw 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 17 (Bât. B5C) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 97 40 
G.Rauw@ulg.ac.be 

Oceanography Ms. Aïda Alvera Azcarate 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 19 (Bât. B5A) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 36 64 
A.Alvera@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Physics Prof. Philippe Ghosez 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 19 (Bât. B5A) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 36 11 
Philippe.Ghosez@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Environmental Sciences and 
Management 

Prof. Philippe André 
avenue de Longwy 185 
B-6700 Arlon 
Tel. +32 63 230 858 
P.Andre@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Françoise Dasnoy 
avenue de Longwy 185 
B-6700 Arlon 
Tel. +32 63 230 831 
F.Dasnoy@ulg.ac.be 



Faculty of Medicine 

Dpt of Medicine Prof. Philippe Gillet 
Quartier Hôpital, avenue de l’Hôpital 13 (Bât. B35) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 72 22 
Philippe.Gillet@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Public Health Prof. Michèle Guillaume 
Quartier Hôpital, avenue Hippocrate 13 (Bât. B23) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 44 87 
mguillaume@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Vanessa Strauven 
Quartier Hôpital, avenue Hippocrate 13 (Bât. B23) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 29 26 
Vanessa.Strauven@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Biomedical Sciences Prof. Christian Grandfils 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 35 06 
C.Grandfils@ulg.ac.be 

Sports Prof. Marc Cloes 
Quartier Blanc Gravier, allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 38 80 
Marc.Cloes@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Catherine Theunissen 
Quartier Blanc Gravier, allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 38 98 
ctheunissen@ulg.ac.be 

Physiotherapy Mr. Christophe Demoulin 
Quartier Blanc Gravier, allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 38 97 
Christophe.Demoulin@ulg.ac.be 

Contact person : 
Ms. Anne Depaifve 
Quartier Blanc Gravier, allée des Sports 2 (Bât. B21) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 38 90 
adepaifve@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Pharmacy Prof. Michel Frederich 
Quartier Hôpital, avenue Hippocrate 15 (Bât. B36) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 43 30 
M.Frederich@ulg.ac.be 

 
  



Faculty of Applied Sciences 

Contact person : 
Ms. Corinne Bissot 
Quartier Polytech 1, allée de la Découverte 12 
(Bât. B37) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 93 15 
Corinne.Bissot@ulg.ac.be 

 

Dpt of Aerospace and Mechanics Prof. Ludovic Noels 
Quartier Polytech 1, allée de la Découverte 9 (Bât. B52/3) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 48 26 
L.Noels@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Electrical Engineering and Computer 
Science 

Prof. Jean-Jacques Embrechts 
Quartier Polytech 1, allée de la Découverte 10 (Bât. B28) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 26 50 
jjembrechts@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Architecture, Geology, Environment and 
Constructions 

Prof. Vincent Denoël 
Quartier Polytech 1, allée de la Découverte 9 (Bât. B52/3) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 48 26 
V.Denoel@ulg.ac.be 

Dpt of Applied Chemistry Ms. Stéphanie Lambert 
Quartier Agora, allée du six Août 11 (Bât. B6A) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 47 71 
Stephanie.Lambert@ulg.ac.be 

 
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine 

Prof. Christian Hanzen 
Quartier Vallée 2, avenue de Cureghem 7A-7D 
(Bât. B42) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 41 60 
Christian.Hanzen@ulg.ac.be 

 

Contact person : 
Ms. Muriel Mandiau 
Quartier Vallée 2, avenue de Cureghem 7A-7D 
(Bât. B42) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 42 73 
Muriel.Mandiau@ulg.ac.be 

 

 
Faculty of Psychology, Speech and Language Therapy, and Education 

Ms. Anne-Françoise Basset 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 2 (Bât. 
B32) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 20 24 
Anne-Francoise.Basset@ulg.ac.be 

 

 
  



HEC Management School 

Ms. Marianne Snakers 
rue Louvrex 14 (Bât. N1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 232 72 01 
Marianne.Snakers@ulg.ac.be 

 

Contact person for Incoming students 
Ms. Muriel Bequet 
rue Louvrex 14 (Bât. N1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 232 72 26 
mbequet@ulg.ac.be 

 

 
Institute for Human and Social Sciences 

Ms. Alexia Mainjot 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. 
B31) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 27 29 
Alexia.Mainjot@ulg.ac.be 

 

Contact person : 
Ms. Stéphanie Pironnet 
Quartier Agora, place des Orateurs 3 (Bât. 
B31) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 366 27 56 
S.Pironnet@ulg.ac.be 

 

 
Gembloux Agro-Bio Tech 

Mr. Laurent de Potter 
Passage des Déportés 2 (Bât. G1) 
B-5030 Gembloux 
Tel. +32 82 62 22 43 
Laurent.dePotter@ulg.ac.be 

 

Contact person : 
Ms. Valérie Voyeux 
Passage des Déportés 2 (Bât. G1) 
B-5030 Gembloux 
Tel. +32 82 62 21 20 
Valerie.Voyeux@ulg.ac.be 

 

 
Faculty of Architecture 

Prof. Sylvie Jancart 
rue Courtois 1 (Bât. F1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Sylvie.Jancart@ulg.ac.be 

 

Contact person : 
Ms. Carmen Valenti 
rue Courtois 1 (Bât. F1) 
B-4000 Liège 
Tel. +32 4 221 79 08 
Carmen.Valenti@ulg.ac.be 

 

 
 


